

**SB1056/233425/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1056  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 15 down through “license;” in line 16; in line 17, strike “exclusively”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 18 down through “devices;” in line 20; and strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 24 down through “devices;” in line 25.

On page 2, in line 7, strike the second “and” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after “(l)” insert “, 16.7–203, 16.7–206, and 16.7–211”; in line 17, strike “16.7–201,”; in line 18, strike “16.7–203,”; in the same line, strike “16.7–206, 16.7–211,”; and strike in their entirety lines 31 through 40, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 1, strike “inspections” and substitute “INSPECTION”.

On page 7, in line 13, strike “inspections” and substitute “INSPECTION”.

On page 8, in lines 15, 19, 20, 23, 25, 26, and 31, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 23, strike “**(II)**”.

On page 9, in lines 1, 9, 17, and 28, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 1, 9, 15, 17, and 28, strike “**(E)**”, “**(F)**”, “**(G)**”, “**(H)**”, and “**(I)**”, respectively; in line 15, strike the first set of brackets; and in lines 25 and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 10, in lines 1 and 5, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike “**(J)**” and “**(K)**”, respectively; and in line 3, strike “**EXCLUSIVELY**”.

**SB1056/233425/01 Economic Matters Committee**  
**Amendments to SB 1056**  
**Page 2 of 2**

On pages 10 and 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 10 through line 3 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11, in lines 17 and 18, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 12, in line 21, strike the brackets; and in line 33, strike the bracket.

On page 13, in lines 4, 6, 7, 11, 12, 21, 22, 24, and 25, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 22, strike “(B)”.

On page 14, in lines 1 and 11, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 1, strike “(C)”; in line 11, after “licensee” insert “OR”; and in lines 17, 18, and 26, before “VAPE” insert “RETAIL LICENSEE OR”.

On page 15, in line 1, after “LICENSED” insert “RETAILER OR”; in lines 4, 6, and 7, in each instance, before “VAPE” insert “RETAILER OR”; and in lines 9, 27, and 31, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 16, in line 8, strike “inspections” and substitute “INSPECTION”; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, before “VAPE” insert “OR”; in lines 11 and 17, in each instance, after “LICENSED” insert “RETAILER OR”; and in line 19, after “LICENSED” insert “RETAILERS OR”.

On page 25, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 30, inclusive; and in line 31, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.

On page 26, strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24; in line 25, strike “5.” and substitute “3.”; and strike beginning with “, except” in line 25 down through “Act.” in line 26.